## 505051914 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5098669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIRONA DENTAL SYSTEMS GMBH	06/21/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.
Street Address:	221 W. PHILADELPHIA STREET, SUITE 60W.
City:	YORK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770550

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7178494461

**Email:** cathy.meyer@dentsplysirona.com

Correspondent Name: DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.

Address Line 1: 221 W. PHILADELPHIA STREET, SUITE 60W.

Address Line 2: DAVID ZDURNE

Address Line 4: YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAD-130007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID ZDURNE REG. NO.: 58630
SIGNATURE:	/david a zdurne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=COMPANYassignmentCAD130007#page1.tif source=COMPANYassignmentCAD130007#page2.tif

PATENT 505051914 REEL: 046635 FRAME: 0840

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sirona Dental Systems GmbH, of Fabrikstrasse 31, Bensheim, 64625, Germany, a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of US Patent Application Number 14/770,550 filed on August 26, 2015 (hereinafter "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc. of 221 W. Philadelphia Street, Suite 60W, York, PA 17401, USA, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to US Patent Application Number 14/770,550.

NOW, THEREFORE: For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all Patent Rights, and in and to all extensions, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sirona Dental Systems GmbH., for itself and for its subsidiaries has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 2/2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2018.

By:

Sirona Dental Systems GmbH

Accepted by:

DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.

Robert Winters/

Procurated Officer

Justin H. McCarthy II

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel &

Assistant Segretary

PATENT REEL: 046635 FRAME: 0841

Slate of Pennsylvania				
State of Pennsylvania ounty of york Inited States of America				
On this <u>21</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2018, before me, a Winters, who represented and acknowledged himself to Systems GmbH and attested that he executed the attack	o be the Procurated Officer, of Sirona Den	ert ıtal		
My commission expires: May 11, 2022	Notary Public  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Valerie A. Crone, Notary Public York County  My commission expires May 11, 2022  Commission number 1331089  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	)			
COUNTY OF YORK	) SS.			
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)			
On this 20 day of 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Justin H. McCarthy II, who represented and acknowledged himself to be the Vice President, Deputy General Counsel & Assistant Secretary of DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc. and attested that he executed the attached document as a free act.				
My commission expires September 18, 203	Notary Public  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL  Tammy Ann McWilliams, Notary Public City of York, York County My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2021  MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES			

CAD-13007

**RECORDED: 08/21/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 046635 FRAME: 0842